Total number of shares arising as a result 

of exercise of option 
NIL 

10.  Options lapsed NIL 
11.  Variation of terms of options - 
12.  Brief details of significant terms The total number of Options to be granted under the ESOP Plan 

shall not exceed 2,50,000 (Two Lakh Fifty Thousand Only). Each 
Option when exercised would be converted into 1 (one) equity 
share of face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each fully paid-up. 
Out of the maximum 2,50,000 Options to be granted under the 
Employee Stock Option Plan 2022’ (“ZHL ESOP 2022”), the NRC has